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7/15/24, 4:36 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 54828317 1

Emmﬂum* Report Date: July 15, 2024 | 5:24 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2013 FORD EXPEDITION XL

Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Flexible
1FMJU1G57DEF49618

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Cdometer: 292,157 KM

Last Registered In: 3 Service Records Found
Maniteba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found  No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-tlata) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 15, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Tl15/24, 4:36 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

A Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT !
€@ 2012 Mar 16 Beausejour, Manitoba, Canada ;
t
i Estimate: All Over | Estimate Date: 2019 Apr 9 $1,228.82
’ ]i
Claim: Collision Not Reported ;
@ 2020 Sep 9 Maniteba, Canada
Claim; Non-collision Not Reported i
r H £
&% Registration
€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Normal branding.
We checlced for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stofen.
Service Records
DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS f
2019 Mar 29 Steeltown Ford Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manitoba, Canada *  Oliand filter changed r
Four wheel alignment performed !
2023 Aug 29 292,157 KM Mlinute Muffler & Brake Vehicle serviced
Thompsan, Manitoba, Canada
2023 Sep 13 Minute Muffler & Brake Vehicle serviced
1 Thompsen, Manitoba, Canada
@*) Open Recalls
€ No safety recall information available as of the datestime that this report was generated. For additienal safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact FORD or visit Ford's wehsite. (https://www.ford.com/support/recalls/)
Stolen Vehicle Check
[ & This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

ntips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=BPo9bLB8%2byn%2bPibC7NvimeXuBVaVivxdg
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715424,

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
Previcus Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2013 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Frevious Use: Commerclal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2014 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehlcle colour noted as white
2015 Dec 1 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commerclal
Vehicle colour noted as white
2016 Dec 1 Motor VYehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use; Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2017 Dec i Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitcba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2018 Dec 1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2019 Mar 16 220,670 KM Collision
Lac Du Bonnet, Manitoba,
Canada
2019 Mar 28 Steeltown Ford Service Record Vehicle serviced
Selkirk, Manitoba, Canada
2019 Apr & 220,671 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2019-03-16
Beausejour, Manitoba, Canada All Over
2019 bec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2020 Sep 9 Non-collision
Manitoba, Canada
2020 Dec Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white
2021 Dect Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial
Vehicle colour noted as white

4:36 PM

@) Detailed History

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports
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7/15{24,a4:36 P CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Reports
N ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Aug 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commercial

Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued of Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Previcus Use: Commerclal
Vahicle colour noted as white

2023 Aug 29 292,157 KM Minute Muffler & Brake Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thompson, Manitcba, Canada

2023 %ep 13 Minute Muffler & Brake Service Record Vehicle serviced
Thompson, Manitcba, Canada

2023 Dac 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
Manitoba, Canada Previous Use: Commerciai
Vehicle colour noted as white

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history repoit s complled from multiple data sources. It is not always posslble for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source dala providers to obtaln complete Infermatlon en any one vehicle. For example, there miay e other titie, brands,
reglstrations, declarations, sccldent Information, service recerds, recall informatlon, odometer readings or other Infermation where discrepancles that apply to this vehlcle are not reflected In this report, CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and Informatlen from external sources beliavad te be rellable, bul no respensibillty 1s assumed by CARFAX Canatla, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, inaccuracles or emisslons. The reports are provided 4
strictly an bn as-is where-|s basls, and CARFAX Canadz and Its source data providers further expressly disclalm all warranUes, express or Impled, Including any warranties of imeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quallty er fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Melther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its seurce data providers shall be llable for any losses, axpenses or damages in cennection with any report or any Information contained within 3 report,
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any infarmation. Other Information about the vehlcle that js the subject inaiter of this vehlde history repor, Including problams, may net have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Yse this report as one Important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, te make a better declsion abeut your next used car. By ehtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehlcla history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditlens af Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements s each may he amended from time @ tUme by CARFAX Canada,

Bilpairere. cortex.caiabout carfasfprivacy fegaliconditions-of-use

2024 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁmm%
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